ORDER: APPROVE DELETING FIXED ASSETS AND DECLARING

AS SURPLUS

Motion was made by Mike Roberts, duly seconded by Robert Blackmon, to
approve deleting the following list of fixed assets and declaring as surplus;

Sharp Fax Machine
Laptop computer
Mother Board
Uniden Radio
GE Radio
Uniden Radio
Uniden Radio
Uniden Radio
Uniden Radio
Uniden Radio
Mobile Radio
Water Pump
Floating Pump
High Pressure Pump
Pump
High Pressure Pump
Waterous Portable Pump
Otterbine Floating Pump
Floating Pump
Hale Pump
Stihl Chain Saw
Sharp Fax Machine
HP Computer
Dell Computer
HP Computer
Xerox Printer
Scanner

101474
250936
101559
250650
250654
250661
250678
250679
250713
250786
250824
250647
250649
250660
250674
250682
250712
250719
250727
250800
251293
101278
166462
166469
102643
102644
102645

Broken
Broken
Broken
Broken
Broken
Broken
Junk
Junk
Junk
Junk
Junk
Junk
Junk
Broken
Junk
Junk
Junk
Junk
Junk
Junk
Lost
Junk
Broken
Broken
Broken
Broken
Broken

Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Fire Department
Chancery Clerk
Justice Court
Justice Court
Circuit Clerk
Circuit Clerk
Circuit Clerk



The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Mike Pickens, voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes
Supervisor Robert Blackmon, voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the
7th day of April, 2014.
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