ORDER: APPROVE DELETING FIXED ASSETS AND DECLARING AS SURPLUS

Motion was made by Mike Roberts, duly seconded by Robert Blackmon, to approve deleting the following list of fixed assets and declaring as surplus;

Sharp Fax Machine	101474	Broken	Fire Department
Laptop computer	250936	Broken	Fire Department
Mother Board	101559	Broken	Fire Department
Uniden Radio	250650	Broken	Fire Department
GE Radio	250654	Broken	Fire Department
Uniden Radio	250661	Broken	Fire Department
Uniden Radio	250678	Junk	Fire Department
Uniden Radio	250679	Junk	Fire Department
Uniden Radio	250713	Junk	Fire Department
Uniden Radio	250786	Junk	Fire Department
Mobile Radio	250824	Junk	Fire Department
Water Pump	250647	Junk	Fire Department
Floating Pump	250649	Junk	Fire Department
High Pressure Pump	250660	Broken	Fire Department
Pump	250674	Junk	Fire Department
High Pressure Pump	250682	Junk	Fire Department
Waterous Portable Pump	250712	Junk	Fire Department
Otterbine Floating Pump	250719	Junk	Fire Department
Floating Pump	250727	Junk	Fire Department
Hale Pump	250800	Junk	Fire Department
Stihl Chain Saw	251293	Lost	Fire Department
Sharp Fax Machine	101278	Junk	Chancery Clerk
HP Computer	166462	Broken	Justice Court
Dell Computer	166469	Broken	Justice Court
HP Computer	102643	Broken	Circuit Clerk
Xerox Printer	102644	Broken	Circuit Clerk
Scanner	102645	Broken	Circuit Clerk

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Mike Pickens, voted yes Supervisor Jeff Busby, voted yes Supervisor Robert Blackmon, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 7th day of April, 2014.

Jeff Busby, President

Board of Supervisor

Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk